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Do you hate cables lying about?
Then continue reading.



No comments.
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We at SPECTRAL are simply speechless when it comes to the cable chaos that runs rampant in many 

living rooms: intrusive speakers, metres of visible cables, five different remote controls and often an 

iPhone with charger cable lying about. Our home cinema systems finally bring order to your living 

room. The speakers are built into the furniture. All cables are also concealed nicely inside the unit.  

The iPhone has its own docking station. The numerous different remote controls are replaced by  

a single device. In addition, thanks to the infrared link system, you can even control all your devices 

when the flaps are closed.

Your benefits with SPECTRAL:

•  No visible cables lying about
•  No visible speakers
•  Just one remote control
•  Docking station for iPhone and iPod

No cables.
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Concealed speakers.
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How does Virtual Surround Sound actually work?
The left and right speakers as well as the subwoofer (2.1) are incorporated in a single speaker unit.

With the help of advanced sound processing, your ear perceives a surround effect without  

requiring five speakers and a subwoofer (5.1), as you do with a regular surround system.

Thanks to the Dolby® SRS technology there is no need for walls or other reflective surfaces.

Advantages of Spectral Virtual Surround Sound Systems
•  No obtrusive speakers and no cables lying about

•  Built-in subwoofer and digital surround receiver (amplifier with built-in RDS tuner/radio)

•  Programmable universal remote control for use with other devices

•  Flexible positioning of furniture within the room

•  Ultra low heat generation thanks to the digital amplifier

•  Components that match and complement each other perfectly

Sound and praise from all sides
Tests conducted by a range of trade magazines show Spectral Virtual Surround  

Sound Systems can keep up with the competition. Further proof are the goose bumps  

on your forearms when BRA1, SCA1, CLA1, CTA1 and CTA2 unleash their full potential.

A wide selection of sound modes
If you want to listen to a CD, an iPod or radio, simply select Stereo mode for full, rich stereo sound or  

Wide mode for a 3D audio experience. If you want to experience a film,  select Virtual Surround Mode 1.  

To listen to a music DVD (e.g. a live concert), select Virtual Surround Mode 2.

Technical specifications (BRA1, CLA1, CTA1 and CTA2)
Top quality fully active 2.1 virtual surround music and home cinema system: 3-way bass reflex system

with integrated subwoofer, digital 350 watt multi-channel power amplifier, inputs 4 digital / 2 analog, 

integrated FM tuner (radio) with learnable system remote control (controls all infrared devices),

loudspeaker impedance: 4 ohm frequency range 30 Hz to 24 kHz. Systems support Dolby® Digital,

Dolby® Pro Logic®II, DTS® and Stereo.

Technical data: SCA1
Fully active 2.0 music and home cinema system, for balanced sound: 2-way bass reflex system,

100 watt power amplifier, inputs 3 analog, infrared remote control, easy operation.

The SPECTRAL home cinema systems feature loudspeakers which are integrated within the furniture  

and hidden from plain view. Create an impressive surround sound experience without any intrusive  

speakers or unsightly cables. Numerous tests account for the excellent stereo sound.

Outstanding sound.
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Your benefits with SPECTRAL:

•    Surround Sound 
without intrusive speakers

•  Integrated subwoofer
•  Integrated RDS tuner (radio)
•    Ultra low heat generation  

thanks to the digital amplifier
•  Winner of numerous awards

9



All for one.

SPECTRAL making technology invisible10



DVD player, satellite receiver, television, amplifier, tuner: if you want to enjoy home entertainment from 

your sofa, you’ll usually have your hands full with several different remotes. With our universal remote 

control, you can say goodbye to the chaos. The SPECTRAL REMOTE memorises the functions of all your 

remote controls. Once its programmed, you can control all your AV devices thanks to the infrared link 

system available as an accessory, even when the furniture flaps are closed.

One for all.
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Your benefits with SPECTRAL:

•    Just one remote control 
for all devices

•    Control over all devices even 
when the furniture flaps are closed

•    Control of the SPECTRAL 
multi-colour LED illumination

11



Simply plug and play.
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Simply play.

The SPECTRAL furniture models MUSIC BOX, SCALA, DISC, COCOON, BRICK and COCKPIT are  

now available with a docking station for iPhone and iPod. COCOON is also equipped with an  

iPad docking station. The original Apple Docks and matching cables are located under the  

furniture’s glass top. Simply place your iPhone, iPod or iPad into the dock and it is immediately  

connected to the television and sound system. This enables you to stream music, pictures and  

videos to the television or sound system directly. The dock also functions as a charging station  

with no visible cables lying about.

Your benefits with SPECTRAL:

•    Stream music, photos and videos  
to your TV and sound system 

•    Charge your portable devices  
without cables

•  iPhones are always in the same spot

Devices currently supported: iPhone through 4S, iPod touch through 4th generation and iPod nano through 6. 13
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98

16

44

04

22

SCALA

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX

DISC

CATENA

Our range of products

SPECTRAL making technology invisible



84 92

BRICK

CLOSED COCKPIT

COCOON

52 70

You can obtain a copy of our catalogue for open TV furniture and accessories on the Internet by visiting www.spectral.eu or from your specialised dealer.
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Finally
call it a day.

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX

The SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX is not just a key rack, storage 

space and telephone table in one, it's also your iPhone’s 

new home. Once its placed in the station, your iPhone 

unleashes excellent sound from the integrated SCA1  

sound system, making your time away from the office  

the opportunity to enjoy the music. Your iPhone is also 

charged in the process; ready for you to use the next day. 
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SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX SMB2-iP with fabric flap in silver 17

iP
ho

ne
, iP

od
 a

nd
 iP

ad
 a

re
 re

gi
st

er
ed

 tr
ad

em
ar

ks
 o

f A
pp

le
 In

c.



SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX SMB1-iP

with flap for additional devices such as a CD player or WLAN router

The SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX is the perfect combination of furniture and sound dock.

Not only does it offer excellent entertainment, it also provides plenty of storage space.

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX SMB2-iP

with drawer is the ideal place for storing all sorts of odds and ends

Music above. Box below.
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Music above. Box below.

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX SMB2 with fabric flap in silver 19
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SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX

Turn up the volume
and relax.

SCH37 open wall cabinet in white

with glass back panel in choice of NCS colour

SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX SMB1-iP in choice  

of NCS colour with fabric flap in silver

Regardless whether living room, lounge or library, the SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX 

brings music to the spots you enjoy being in and feel most comfortable. 

The matching SCH37 wall cabinet from SCALA range creates additional  

storage area for books, magazines and other nice things.

Tip: The SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX is best combined with SCALA and COCOON 

wall cabinets.

20
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Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Spectral Music Box - Intern
Model overview Spectral Music Box - Intern

SMB1-iP
Spectral Music Box SMB1

Spectral Music Box SMB2

1 durchgehende stoffbespannte Klappe
oben 2 Gerätefächer
unten 1 Fach zur Soundsystem-Unterbringung

SMB2-iP
SMB2

oben Schublade mit Glasfront, 1 Fach
unten Stoffabdeckung, 1 Fach zur Soundsystem-Unterbringung

Allgemein

Hängeschränke

Kastenfarbe innen: Schwarz

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Deckplatte: lackiertes Sicherheitsglas, austauschbar
generell mit Kabelausschnitt an der Hinterkante (links)

Mechanismus: Push

SMB1:

SMB 2:

offene Hängeschränke:

Belastbarkeit: Gesamtbelastung max. 20 kg

Deckglasplatte max. 5 kg

Schubkasten:  max. 20 kg

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Hinweis:

Stofffront: wahlweise in Schwarz (BF), Silber (SF) oder Carbon (CF)

Seitenverglasungen: Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts)

Zur Steuerung der iPhone/iPod Dockingstation 
über die Fernbedienung wird das Infrarot-Link-System 
ZU1281 benötigt

Zubehör

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

500 392

908 323

80 50

30
5

950 373

Rückwand: Generell mit Kabelöffnung

13
3

11
5

850

908

950

90
13

3

251

373

323

30
5

Inhalt: Apple Universal Dock, Audiokabel (2xCinch-1xKlinke)

Anschluss-Kit 2 für iPhone/iPod

ZU1753

zur Musikübertragung auf das Soundsystem

Soundsystem und Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

Adapter für kabellose Bild- und Tonübertragung

Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter für kabellose Musikübertragung via Bluetooth

Apple-TV für kabellose Musik-, Bild- und Videoübertragung via WLANZU1755

ZU1756

SCA1 Soundsystem SCA1

Soundsystem 

SCH37 bzw. COH4 Scala SCH37 bzw. Cocoon COH4

offener Hängeschrank, 373mm tief

373

30
4

345

28
4

mit Rückwandverglasung
304

284

Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (BG), Weiß (SNG) oder Carbon (CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (SW), Weiß (WS) oder Carbon (CB)

mit Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone

mit Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone

SMB1

ohne Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone

ohne Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone

 Gesamtbelastung max. 10 kg

incl. 3-fach Steckdosenleiste 

incl. 3-fach Steckdosenleiste 
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SCH1100
Klappe, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden

1100

SCH1650

526 526

30
4

373
327

26
8

1642

526 526 526

14
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3 30

4

373
327

26
8

Hängeschränke

Scala SCH1100

Klappe, 3 Fächer, 3 Einlegeböden

Scala SCH1650

ersetzt Scala SCH1100-SL (Schublade, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden)

1100

468 468

468 468

30
4

373

280

280
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- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

Neu

interne Info:

SCH1101-SL
2 Schubladen, 4 Fächer

Scala SCH1101-SL

304
91

2
373

87
6

SCH900
Hängeschrank hochkant, mit Drehtür,
wahlweise mit Tür links (-TL) oder Tür rechts (-TR),
2 Einlegeböden

Scala SCH900
Neu

mit seitlichem Griffprofil, incl. Deckglasplatte

interne Info:

SCH37 Scala SCH37

SCH48 Scala SCH48

Kasten: EK-Teil, MDF 10mm
Das Glas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen von der Rückwand

interne Info:

offener Hängeschrank, 373mm tief

offener Hängeschrank, 482mm tief

373

30
4

345

28
4

482

30
4

454

28
4

Neu

keine Seitenverglasung oder Deckglasplatte möglich

BG und SNG für Glasplatte bei allen Kastenfarben als ATV-Merkmal in Infor hinterlegen,
wenn Kastenfarbe und Glasfarbe unterschiedlich: 10% Aufpreis

mit Rückwandverglasung

mit Rückwandverglasung

Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)

Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

14
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3

13
3

95

327263

22
1 - 28
5

31
1 - 43
9

20
3 - 26
7

304

284

304

284

General information

• Glass surfaces: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Cabinet interior: black

•  Glass side panels: generally on exterior, position must be specified 

(L for left and R for right and LR for left and right).

• Fabric front: choice of black (BF), silver (SF) or carbon (CF)

•  Wall cabinets: SMB1: total load max. 45 kg, top glas max. 20 kg; 

SMB2: total load max. 45 kg, drawers max. 20 kg, top glas max. 5 kg

• Cabinet colour of open wall cabinets: black (SW), white (WS) or carbon (CB)

•  Glass back panel of open wall cabinets: black (BG), white (SNG) or carbon (CG) 

(the colour of the glass back panel is always the same as the cabinet colour, surcharge for different colour is 10%)

• SCA1 Sound System and Apple Universal Dock not included in delivery

Models

SMB1-iP docking station for iPhone included

SMB1 docking station for iPhone not included

1 continuous fabric-covered flap

2 upper compartments for devices,

1 lower compartment for the SCA1

SMB2-iP docking station for iPhone included

SMB2 docking station for iPhone not included

fabric covered speaker grill, upper drawer ,  

1 compartment for the SCA1 sound system

SCH37 
open wall cabinet

Accessories

Infrared Link System (ZU1281)
for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Connection Kit 2 for iPhone/iPod (ZU1753)
for streaming music to the sound system

Contents: Apple Universal Dock, audio cable (2x cinch, 1x jack)

Please note: to operate an iPhone or iPod via remote control, you also need the IR Link System ZU1281

Adapter for streaming music wirelessly
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly

SCA1 Sound System 

Models and Components

Fabric-covered flap in black, silver or carbon

21
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SCALA22



There’s no place like
home.
As much fun as travelling is, sooner or later, the desire to return home will get the upper hand.  

SCALA by SPECTRAL is one reason. The elegant cabinet furniture offers you a great deal of freedom  

when designing your own four walls thanks to a vast selection of low boards and wall cabinets.  

Integrated sound systems and an optional docking station for iPhone or iPod make sure you  

never get bored at home even after you’ve decorated.
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SCALA combination with low boards and wall cabinets,

docking station for iPhone and iPod, rotatable TV mount

Integrated sound system

and fabric-covered flap

Wall cabinets

with glass side panels

SCALA

Scratch-resistant glass surface

24



Anodised aluminium handle

Top-quality flap mechanism

with soft close

25
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SCALA

Only flying is  
more exciting.
Give your living room a touch of lightness with a levitating SCALA, matching wall cabinets and  

a SPECTRAL MUSIC BOX and light music enjoyment thanks to the docking station for iPhone and iPod.

26
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SCALA Models

SCALA SC1651 in choice of NCS colour with fabric flap in carbon,

sound system and docking station for iPhone and iPod

SCALA has
many faces.
Even when used as a solitary low board, SCALA does not lose its elegance. To combine two low 

boards a connector foot, which is positioned centrally under both cabinet units, is available.

Back panels are also available should you wish to use your SCALA as a  room partition.

28



SCALA SC1650 in choice of NCS colour

with docking station for iPhone and iPod

Connector foot not included

SCALA SC1100 in silver with  

docking station for iPhone and iPod

SCALA SC1101 in silver

with fabric flap in black

and rotatable TV mount

Connector foot
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You won’t get in a flap
over our flaps.

SCALA Sound integration

SCALA SC1651 in silver with fabric flap in black rotatable TV mount,  

docking station for iPhone and iPod and  BRA1 sound system

SCALA is now available with a fabric-covered flap. 

It nicely conceals an optionally integrated sound 

system for an impressive sound experience.  

What’s more, it offers space for devices such as 

media servers, game consoles or Blu-ray players 

which won’t overheat thanks to the fabric  

covering on the furniture.
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SCALA SC1651 in silver with fabric flap in black rotatable TV mount,  

docking station for iPhone and iPod and  BRA1 sound system

31
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Every Loewe
system needs a home.
Do you swear by Loewe sound systems?

If you do, get the perfectly matching furniture for your home:

the SCALA SC1652 and SC1653 models were specially developed,

to house the Loewe sound projector and down-firing subwoofer.

SCALA SC1653 in snow glass with fabric flap in silver

docking station for iPhone and iPod, rotatable TV mount.

Upper compartment: space for three devices

Lower compartment: ideal for Loewe sound bar and down-firing subwoofer

SCALA Sound integration32



SCALA SC1652 sound element with  SC1100 low board
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One SCALA.
Many sound systems.
The SCALA SC1652 and SC1653 models come with an adjustable glass shelf  

to accommodate soundbars by a range of manufacturers. You also have space 

below the shelf for additional devices. Front-firing and down-firing subwoofers 

can be placed in the right-hand compartment.

SCALA Sound integration34



One SCALA.
Many sound systems.

SCALA SC1652 in snow glass with fabric-covered flap in silver

docking station for iPhone and iPod, rotatable TV mount.

35

iP
ho

ne
, iP

od
 a

nd
 iP

ad
 a

re
 re

gi
st

er
ed

 tr
ad

em
ar

ks
 o

f A
pp

le
 In

c.



SCALA Recommendation of the house36



Recommendation of the house.
Looking for a compact TV furniture unit which can  

also house your entire audio and video equipment?  

Then let us recommend SCALA, a particularly tasteful solution:

SCALA SC1651 with fabric flap, rotatable TV mount, 

docking station for iPhone and iPod and  BRA1 sound system

37
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SCALA Back panel room partition

SCALA is now available with wheels and an elegant back 

panel which functions as a room partition. That way, you 

can position the furniture in the room wherever you wish.

Turn movie night
into an enjoyable experience.

38
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Sound prepared (SP): floor opening with 

fabric covering for integrating a subwoofer 

(down-firing), e.g. Loewe Individual Sound 

Subwoofer. Max. size of subwoofer:

400 mm x 1599 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)

Drawer (SL) with premium  

soft closing mechanism

SCALA Models and Components

Scratch-resistant safety glass.

Front with fabric flap, anodised aluminium handle

Open wall cabinet (SCH37/SCH48).

The cabinet comes with a matt coating in black (SW), white (WS) or carbon (CB). The interior back panel  

is made of glass and coated in the same colour as the cabinet. The glass panel is also available in choice 

of NCS colour. The glass panel is interchangeable and is an inexpensive option for changing colours to 

suit your needs

40
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Allgemein

Füße:

Kastenfarbe:

Deckplatte:

Glaseinlegeböden:

Front:

Schwarz

Aluminium; höhenverstellbar

Klarglas, Sicherheitsglas, höhenverstellbar (Rastermaß 32mm)
Stärke: 6mm

Rollen sind nicht bei Lowboards mit Schublade erhältlich.
Modelle mit Schublade müssen an der Wand 
befestigt werden! (Winkel wird mitgeliefert) 

Bemerkung:

lackiertes Glas, mit Alu-Griffleiste

lackiertes Sicherheitsglas, 4mm, aufgeklebt

Mechanismus: Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Belastbarkeit: Deckplatte bei Lowboards: max. 70 kg

SC1100

SC1100-SL

Klappe, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden, 5 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des linken Fachs

Schublade, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden, 5 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des linken Fachs

Schubladeninnenmaße ohne TX-Halterung (B x T) 468 x 380 mm
Schubladeninnenmaße mit TX-Halterung (B x T) 468 x 280 mm

SC1100-SP

1100

526 526

14
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3 38

0

482

441

26
8

1100

Ø250

526 52614
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3 38

0

482

441

26
8

wandhängende Elemente: Gesamtbelastung max. 50 kg

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

Lowboards  

SC1101

wie SC1100 mit Subwoofer-Ausschnitt 

Scala SC1100

Scala SC1100-SL

Scala SC1100-SP

Scala SC1101 
Soundelement

stoffbespannte Klappe, 5 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des linken Fachs,
mit Aufnahme zur Sound-Integration
(passend für BRA1 und SCA1)

Sound Prepared

Bodenplatte: Bei Lowboards standardmäßig mit Kabelöffnung

Das Einsetzen von BRA1 oder SCA1 ist 
konstruktionsbedingt notwendig.

Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung

1100

38
0

482

92
16

0

526526 325

64

Glaseinlegeböden:  max.15 kg

Schubkästen:  max. 20 kg pro Schubkastenfach

- Internes Dokument -

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)

wahlweise auch wandhängend (-W)

Seitenverglasungen:

Stofffront: wahlweise in Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF) oder Carbon (-CF)

offene Hängeschränke: Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)

Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts).
Ausnahmen: 
offene Hängeschranke SCH37 und SCH48: 
keine Seitenverglasung möglich
Hängeschrank hochkant SCH900:
Seitenverglasung immer -LR

1100

468 468

526 526

38
0

482

380

44111
1 – 79

12
7 – 15
9
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Fabric-covered flap in black, silver or carbon

General information

• Glass surfaces: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Bottom panel for low boards: with cable opening as standard

• Glass top panel: coloured safety glass, 4 mm, glued

• Cabinet colour of interior low boards and closed wall cabinets: black

•  Fronts: coloured glass as glass surfaces indicated above or  

with a fabric flap in black (BF), silver (SF) or carbon (CF) with aluminium handle

• Cabinet colour of wall cabinets: black (SW), white (WS) or carbon (CB)

•  Glass back panel of open wall cabinets: black (BG), white (SNG) or carbon (CG) 

(the colour of the glass back panel is always the same as the cabinet colour, surcharge for different colour is 10%)

• Glass shelves: safety glass (clear), 6 mm, adjustable, spacing 32 mm

•  Glass side panels: generally on exterior, position must be specified 

(L for left and R for right and LR for left and right), Exceptions: for SCH900 LR only possible 

and no glass side panels for open wall cabinets

• Feet: aluminium, adjustable

• Subwoofer cut-out: with fabric covering

• Mechanism: pull to open, flaps have gas springs

•  Load: 

top panel of low boards max. 70 kg 

wall-hanging units max. 50 kg 

glass shelves max. 15 kg 

drawers max. 20 kg per  drawer compartment

•  All low boards are also optionally available with wheels (R) or as wall-hanging units (W) 

Wheels are not available for low boards with drawers (these models must be mounted  

to the wall, bracket included) SC1652 and SC1653 cannot be mounted on walls

Low boards with a width of 110 cm 

SC1100
with flap, 2 compartments, 2 shelves

SC1100-SL Similar to SC1100 with drawer (must be 

mounted to the wall, bracket included)

Inner drawer dimensions reduced to 280 x 486 mm (D x W)

with TX TV mount

SC1100-SP (Sound Prepared)

similar to SC1100 with subwoofer cut-out

SC1101 Sound element

With fabric-covered flap, 2 top compartments, 

2 bottom compartments, sound elements BRA1 or 

SCA1 must be used
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SCH1100
Klappe, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden

1100
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Hängeschränke

Scala SCH1100

Klappe, 3 Fächer, 3 Einlegeböden

Scala SCH1650

ersetzt Scala SCH1100-SL (Schublade, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden)

1100

468 468

468 468
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280

280

11 10 2012Seite 3

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

Neu

interne Info:

SCH1101-SL
2 Schubladen, 4 Fächer

Scala SCH1101-SL

304

91
2

373

87
6

SCH900
Hängeschrank hochkant, mit Drehtür,
wahlweise mit Tür links (-TL) oder Tür rechts (-TR),
2 Einlegeböden

Scala SCH900
Neu

mit seitlichem Griffprofil, incl. Deckglasplatte

interne Info:

SCH37 Scala SCH37

SCH48 Scala SCH48

Kasten: EK-Teil, MDF 10mm
Das Glas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen von der Rückwand

interne Info:

offener Hängeschrank, 373mm tief

offener Hängeschrank, 482mm tief

373

30
4

345

28
4

482

30
4

454

28
4

Neu

keine Seitenverglasung oder Deckglasplatte möglich

BG und SNG für Glasplatte bei allen Kastenfarben als ATV-Merkmal in Infor hinterlegen,
wenn Kastenfarbe und Glasfarbe unterschiedlich: 10% Aufpreis

mit Rückwandverglasung

mit Rückwandverglasung

Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)

Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)
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wahlweise mit Tür links (-TL) oder Tür rechts (-TR),
2 Einlegeböden

Scala SCH900
Neu

mit seitlichem Griffprofil, incl. Deckglasplatte

interne Info:

SCH37 Scala SCH37
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Kasten: EK-Teil, MDF 10mm
Das Glas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen von der Rückwand

interne Info:
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373

30
4

345

28
4

482

30
4

454

28
4
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Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
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wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)
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3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3

13
3
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22
1 - 28
5

31
1 - 43
9

20
3 - 26
7
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284
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30
4
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9 – 18
3 30
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327

26
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Hängeschränke
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ersetzt Scala SCH1100-SL (Schublade, 2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden)

1100

468 468

468 468
30

4

373

280

280
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Klappe, 3 Fächer, 3 Einlegeböden, 6 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des mittleren Fachs

Scala SC1650

38
0

4821642

526 526 441

26
8

526

14
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3

SC1650-SL
Schublade, 3 Fächer, 3 Einlegeböden, 6 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des mittleren Fachs

Schubladeninnenmaß ohne TX-Halterung (B x T) 468 x 380 mm
Schubladeninnenmaß mit TX-Halterung (B x T) 468 x 280 mm

Scala SC1650-SL

Scala SC1650-SP

Sound Prepared

wie SC1650 mit Subwoofer-Ausschnitt

Scala SC1651 
Soundelement

stoffbespannte Klappe, 6 Füße,
Kabelöffnung im Boden des mittleren Fachs,
mit Aufnahme zur Sound-Integration
(passend für BRA1 und SCA1)

Das Einsetzen von BRA1 oder SCA1 ist 
konstruktionsbedingt notwendig.

1642

335 335 38
0

482

32592
16

0

526 526 526

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)

wahlweise auch wandhängend (-W)

SC1652Neu Scala SC1652 
Soundelement

stoffbespannte Klappe, 6 Füße,
mit Subwoofer-Ausschnitt

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R)

passend für Loewe Soundsystem 
(Sound Projector + Subwoofer)

38
0

4821642

26
8

Ø250

14
3 – 79

11
9 – 18
3

SC1653 Scala SC1653 
Soundelement

unten: stoffbespannte Klappe,
oben: Klappe mit Glasfront
6 Füße,
mit Subwoofer-Ausschnitt

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R)

passend für Loewe Soundsystem (Sound Projector + Subwoofer)
und 3 zusätzliche Geräte
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Ø250

526 526 526

1068
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wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)

wahlweise auch mit Rollen (-R) oder wandhängend (-W)
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interne Info: 

Wenn zusätzlich die Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) gewählt wird, ist die Position der Halterung generell links.

interne Info: 

318

434

5261068

Wenn zusätzlich die Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) gewählt wird, ist die Position der Halterung generell links.

1642

526 526 526

468468 468
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Low boards with a width of 165 cm

SC1650
with flap, 3 compartments, 3 shelves

cable opening in bottom of middle compartment

SC1650-SL Similar to SC1650 with drawer,  

inner dimensions of drawer:

without TX mount (D x W) 380 x 468 mm

with TX mount (D x W) 280 x 468 mm

SC1650-SP (Sound Prepared)

similar to SC1650 with subwoofer cut-out

SC1651 Sound element for Spectral BRA1/SCA1 sound system

with fabric-covered flap, 3 top compartments, 2 bottom

compartments, cable opening in bottom of middle  

compartment, sound elements BRA1 or SCA1 must be used

SC1652 Universal soundbar element

suitable for soundbars and subwoofers of many  

manufacturers, TV mount is optimally positioned generally  

on left, cannot be mounted on walls

SC1653 Universal soundbar element

suitable for soundbars and subwoofers of many  

manufacturers, position of the optional TV mount generally  

left, cannot be mounted on walls

Wall cabinets

SCH1100
with flap, 2 compartments, 2 shelves

SCH1101-SL
with 2 drawers, 4 compartments

SCH1650
with flap, 3 compartments, 3 shelves

SCH900
wall cabinet upright, with hinged door,

option of door left (TL) or door right (TR)

2 shelves

SCH37 
open wall cabinet, 373 mm deep

with glass back panel

SCH48
open wall cabinet, 482 mm deep

with glass back panel

SCALA Models and Components42
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CDE6 CD-DVD-Einsatz SCALA/JRL

für 168 SlimLine CD‘s, 84 CD‘s oder 32 DVD‘s

SC-SL1650

seitliche Verglasung

Nachrüst-Sets:

SCG1 Seitenverglasung für SC-Modelle (Stk.)

- als Zusatzoption und auch als Extra-Artikel zum Nachrüsten erhältlich
- Die Glasplatten werden bei SPECTRAL seitlich aufgeklebt
- Nachrüsten: der Kunde klebt die seitllichen Glasplatten selbst auf
- Material: Sicherheitsglas

SCG2

Rückwandspiegel

SCG3 Rückwandspiegel für SCH1100/1650 (Stk.)

- für die Hängeschränke SCH1100 und SCH1650
- Spiegelglas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen des Spiegels von der Rückwand
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524 x 266 x 4 mm

481,5 x 300 x 4 mm

372,5 x 300 x 4 mm

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX)

- optionaler Fußabschluss bei der Verbindung mehrerer Kästen
- Montageplatte mit Fuß
- dadurch nur 2 statt 4 Füße an den Verbindungsstellen der Kästen

für Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte (CA) 
oder 
Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte und iP-Vorbereitung (CA-iP) 
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Bild
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Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

SCF1 Verbindungsfuß Set SCF1 (2 Stk.)

Schubkasteneinsatz

Seitenverglasung für SCH-Modelle (Stk.)

SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP ohne TX-Halterung

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650

Innenliegender Schubkasten mit verspiegelter Front für das 
mittlere Fach der Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP mit TX-Halterung

Schubladentiefe: 380mm

Schubladentiefe: 280mm
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- bei Hängeschränken nicht möglich 

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

interne Info:

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

interne Info:

wird nicht mehr im Katalog aufgeführt:

- mit versteckter Kabelführung im Rohr der Halterung (Durchmesser 60 mm) 

- mit VESA400 Adapter

Flatscreen-Halterung UK (TX-UK)

- mit zusätzlichem Kabelkanal
- für die Kabelführung von Kabeln mit Steckern, die maßlich nicht durch das Rohr passen (z.B. UK-Stecker) 

UK-Variante, nicht im Katalog dargestellt:

Drehbar, passend für VESA 200 x 200 bis 400 x 400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Universal-Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung TX

 
 Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

BRA1

SCA1

Soundsystem BRA1

Soundsystem SCA1

Soundsysteme für die Technikelemente SC1101 und SC1651

Vorbereitung für iPhone Dock (-iP) für Lowboards, für iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Sto�bespannte Klappe (-STS) für Lowboards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Kabelö�nung oben (-CA)

Position: immer rechts

Universal Adapter

SPMMOVIE Universaladapter für Flatscreen Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

passend für TX-Halterung

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) für Lowboards, drehbar, incl. VESA400 Adapter, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Flatscreen mount (TX) for low boards, rotatable, incl. VESA400 Adapter, maximum load 40 kg

Infrared link system ZU1281 for use on 4 devices when units' doors are closed

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

Sound systems for the technical elments SC1101 and SC1651

Preparation for iPhone dock (-iP) for low boards, for iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Position: always right

für Lowboards, Kabelöffnung in der Deckplatte

Position: immer mittig

Cable hole top (-CA) for low boards, cable hole in the top plate

Position: always middle

Textile covered �ap (-STS) for low boards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Universal mount for �atscreen mount suitable for TX mount

Modellübersicht Scala 
Model overview Scala

Lowboards mit Schublade und TX-Halterung haben eine Schubladentiefe von 280mm statt 380mm

low boards with drawer and TXmount have a drawer depth of 280mm instead of  380mm

(Docking Station ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Docking Station is not included in delivery)

Position bei SC1100 bis SC1651: mittig
Position bei SC1652 und SC1653: 635mm von der linken Außenkante
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für 168 SlimLine CD‘s, 84 CD‘s oder 32 DVD‘s

SC-SL1650

seitliche Verglasung

Nachrüst-Sets:

SCG1 Seitenverglasung für SC-Modelle (Stk.)

- als Zusatzoption und auch als Extra-Artikel zum Nachrüsten erhältlich
- Die Glasplatten werden bei SPECTRAL seitlich aufgeklebt
- Nachrüsten: der Kunde klebt die seitllichen Glasplatten selbst auf
- Material: Sicherheitsglas
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- Montageplatte mit Fuß
- dadurch nur 2 statt 4 Füße an den Verbindungsstellen der Kästen
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oder 
Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte und iP-Vorbereitung (CA-iP) 
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- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

interne Info:

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

interne Info:

wird nicht mehr im Katalog aufgeführt:

- mit versteckter Kabelführung im Rohr der Halterung (Durchmesser 60 mm) 

- mit VESA400 Adapter

Flatscreen-Halterung UK (TX-UK)

- mit zusätzlichem Kabelkanal
- für die Kabelführung von Kabeln mit Steckern, die maßlich nicht durch das Rohr passen (z.B. UK-Stecker) 

UK-Variante, nicht im Katalog dargestellt:

Drehbar, passend für VESA 200 x 200 bis 400 x 400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Universal-Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung TX

 
 Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

BRA1

SCA1

Soundsystem BRA1

Soundsystem SCA1

Soundsysteme für die Technikelemente SC1101 und SC1651

Vorbereitung für iPhone Dock (-iP) für Lowboards, für iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Sto�bespannte Klappe (-STS) für Lowboards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Kabelö�nung oben (-CA)

Position: immer rechts

Universal Adapter

SPMMOVIE Universaladapter für Flatscreen Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

passend für TX-Halterung

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) für Lowboards, drehbar, incl. VESA400 Adapter, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Flatscreen mount (TX) for low boards, rotatable, incl. VESA400 Adapter, maximum load 40 kg

Infrared link system ZU1281 for use on 4 devices when units' doors are closed

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

Sound systems for the technical elments SC1101 and SC1651

Preparation for iPhone dock (-iP) for low boards, for iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Position: always right

für Lowboards, Kabelöffnung in der Deckplatte

Position: immer mittig

Cable hole top (-CA) for low boards, cable hole in the top plate

Position: always middle

Textile covered �ap (-STS) for low boards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Universal mount for �atscreen mount suitable for TX mount

Modellübersicht Scala 
Model overview Scala

Lowboards mit Schublade und TX-Halterung haben eine Schubladentiefe von 280mm statt 380mm

low boards with drawer and TXmount have a drawer depth of 280mm instead of  380mm

(Docking Station ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Docking Station is not included in delivery)

Position bei SC1100 bis SC1651: mittig
Position bei SC1652 und SC1653: 635mm von der linken Außenkante

Accessories

Drawer insert with mirrored front for middle compartment of low boards SC1650(-SP)

SC-SL1650 for low boards without TX mount, inner dimensions of drawer (D x W) 380 mm x 468 mm 

SC-SL1650-2 for low boards with TX mount, inner dimensions of drawer (D x W) 280 mm x 468 mm

CD/DVD storage insert (CDE6) 
for 168 slimline CDs, 84 CDs or 32 DVDs

Back panel with mirrored interior (SCG3)
for SCH1100/1650 wall cabinets (1 pc)

Connector foot (SCF1)
Optional for connecting more than 1 cabinet (2 pcs)

Flat screen mount (TX)
rotatable, suitable for VESA 200 x 200 up to 400 x 400,

max. load 40 kg, includes cable opening in top (CA)

Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE VESA 100 x 100 up to 600 x 400

Infrared Link System (ZU1281)
for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Sound systems for SC1101 and SC1651 technical elements         
BRA1 Virtual surround sound system with universal remote control                                                                                     
SCA1 Sound system with infrared remote control

Docking station for iPhone and iPod (iP)
for low boards, position right (dock not included in delivery)

A/V connection kit for iPhone and iPod (ZU1668)
for streaming photos and music to TV and sound system

Contents: Apple Universal Dock, Apple Component AV Cable,

audio cable (2.5 m), component cable (3 m)

Please note: to operate an iPhone or iPod via remote control, you also need the IR Link System ZU1281

Cable opening top (CA)
for low boards, cable opening in the top panel,

position centre, free with orders of flat-screen mount (TX)

Fabric-covered flap (STS) in black, silver or carbon

For SC1100, SC1100-SP, SC1650 and SC1650-SP low boards

Wheels, Room partitions and Wall mounting
Wheel set for low boards
Wall mounting kit for low boards (per low board)

Back panel for room partition (coated glass) SCR1 Back panel room partition for SC1100 and SC1101

SCR2 Back panel room partition for SC1650 and SC1651

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                  
ZU1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and video via WLAN wirelessly
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44 DISC

Stay
sophisticated.
Do you love classic furniture, and modern home cinema technology too?

The puristic DISC by SPECTRAL harmonises classic and modern design in one piece of furniture:

The levitating unit atop a robust glass base offers space for a variety of sound systems and  

additional devices. DISC is also available with a docking station for iPhone and iPod.

DISC DS01 in snow glass with fabric flap in silver
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Set yourself free.

DISC Sound integration

DISC DS02 in snow glass with fabric flap in silver with SPECTRAL sound system BRA1,

docking station for iPhone and iPod and rotatable TV mount

No matter which sound system you envisage, DISC offers you a wide range of solutions.

DISC DS02 is optimised for SPECTRAL sound systems BRA1 and SCA1. The DISC DS01 model  

offers space for a range of soundbar systems by various manufacturers.

46



DISC DS01 is the universal solution for a wide range of soundbar systems with subwoofer. What‘s more, there is even enough space for 2 devices.

The included universal adaptor fits soundbars that have a maximum size of (D x W x H): 80 mm x 1300 mm x 100 mm.

DISC DS01 in snow glass with fabric flap in silver docking station for iPhone and iPod, rotatable TV mount and Samsung HW-E450 sound system.
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Bose
beats for better sound.

DISC Sound integration

The DISC DS03 and DS04 models offer an excellent new home for the Bose Cinemate  

1SR and Lifestyle 135 home cinema systems. A recess on the upper edge of the  

furniture offers space for the Bose Speaker Array. There’s also additional space  

for the accompanying Acoustimass Module behind the fabric-covered  

flap of the DS04 giving you impressive deep bass and no intrusive  

subwoofer standing around.

48



DISC DS03 in snow glass 

with fabric flap in silver for Bose 

Speaker Array, docking station 

for iPhone and iPod, 

and rotatable TV mount

DISC DS04 in snow glass with fabric flap in silver for Bose 

Speaker Array and Acoustimass Module, docking station 

for iPhone and iPod, rotatable TV mount
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Fabric-covered flap in black (BF)

Base in clear glass (KG)

Fabric-covered flap in silver (SF)

Base in black glass (BG)

Fabric-covered flap in carbon (CF)

Base in clear glass (KG)

Front handle with push-to-open function

DISC Models and Components50
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Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Disc- Intern
Model overview Disc - Intern

DS03

DS04

Stoffbespannte Klappe und Ablage für 
BOSE Sound Projektor

Allgemein

Kastenfarbe innen: Schwarz

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Deckplatte: lackiertes Glas, austauschbar,
generell mit Kabelöffnung (immer mittig) Mechanismus: Push

iPhone, iPod and iPad are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Fuß: in Klarglas (KG) oder Schwarzglas (BG),
Säule in Aluminium (massiv)

Seitenverglasung: generell seitliche Verglasung an 
den Außenseiten (LR)

Modelle

Mit Klappe (Glasfront) und Ablage für 
BOSE Sound Projektor

Passend für die BOSE Soundsysteme
(ohne Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

Passend für die BOSE Soundsysteme
(mit Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

Bemerkung: Soundsysteme sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

BOSE, Home Entertainment System 3∙2∙1, CineMate, GEMSTONE and ACOUSTIMASS are registered trademarks of BOSE

Disc DS01

Stoffbespannte Klappe

mit Subwooferausschnitt Ø250

Passend für viele Soundbar Systeme
und Subwoofer
(mit Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

DS02

Stoffbespannte Klappe, 2 Gerätefächer oben,
unten 1 Fach zur Soundsystem-Unterbringung 
(das Einsetzen von BRA1
oder SCA1 ist konstruktionsbedingt notwendig)

Passend für SPECTRAL Soundsysteme BRA1 und SCA1 

interne Info:

gleiche Inneneinteilung wie SC1101

Bodenplatte: generell mit Kabelöffnung
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Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

Modellübersicht Scala 
Model overview Scala
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Carbon (CF)
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geeignet für:
Lifestyle 135 Home Entertainment System
CineMate 1 SR Digital Home Cinema System

geeignet für:
Lifestyle 135 Home Entertainment System
CineMate 1 SR Digital Home Cinema System

inkl. Universal-Ablageblech für Soundbars
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Lifestyle 135 Home Entertainment System
CineMate 1 SR Digital Home Cinema System
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Lifestyle 135 Home Entertainment System
CineMate 1 SR Digital Home Cinema System
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Modellübersicht Disc- Intern
Model overview Disc - Intern

DS03

DS04

Stoffbespannte Klappe und Ablage für 
BOSE Sound Projektor

Allgemein

Kastenfarbe innen: Schwarz

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Deckplatte: lackiertes Glas, austauschbar,
generell mit Kabelöffnung (immer mittig) Mechanismus: Push

iPhone, iPod and iPad are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Fuß: in Klarglas (KG) oder Schwarzglas (BG),
Säule in Aluminium (massiv)

Seitenverglasung: generell seitliche Verglasung an 
den Außenseiten (LR)

Modelle

Mit Klappe (Glasfront) und Ablage für 
BOSE Sound Projektor

Passend für die BOSE Soundsysteme
(ohne Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

Passend für die BOSE Soundsysteme
(mit Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

Bemerkung: Soundsysteme sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

BOSE, Home Entertainment System 3∙2∙1, CineMate, GEMSTONE and ACOUSTIMASS are registered trademarks of BOSE

Disc DS01

Stoffbespannte Klappe

mit Subwooferausschnitt Ø250

Passend für viele Soundbar Systeme
und Subwoofer
(mit Subwoofer-Unterbringung im Möbel)

DS02

Stoffbespannte Klappe, 2 Gerätefächer oben,
unten 1 Fach zur Soundsystem-Unterbringung 
(das Einsetzen von BRA1
oder SCA1 ist konstruktionsbedingt notwendig)

Passend für SPECTRAL Soundsysteme BRA1 und SCA1 

interne Info:

gleiche Inneneinteilung wie SC1101

Bodenplatte: generell mit Kabelöffnung
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General information

• Glass surfaces: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Cabinet interior: black

• Glass side panels

• Fabric front: choice of black (BF), silver (SF) or carbon (CF)

• Base in clear glass (KG) or black glass (BG), base in aluminium

• Sound system not included in delivery

Models

DS01
suitable for a number of soundbar systems and  

subwoofers (storage space for subwoofer in furniture)

with subwoofer cut-out

fabric-covered flap

DS02
suitable for SPECTRAL BRA1 and SCA1 sound systems

fabric-covered flap

2 top compartments, 2 bottom compartments

DS03
suitable for Bose 1SR and Lifestyle 135 sound systems 

(no storage space for subwoofer in furniture)

with flap and shelf

for Bose Digital Home Cinema Speaker System

DS04
suitable for Bose 1SR and Lifestyle 135 sound systems 

(with storage space for subwoofer in furniture)

with flap and shelf

for Bose Digital Home Cinema Speaker System

Accessories

Sound systems
BRA1 Virtual surround sound system with universal remote control                                                                                     
SCA1 Sound system with infrared remote control

Docking station for iPhone and iPod (iP)
position right 

(dock not included in delivery)

A/V connection kit for iPhone and iPod (ZU1668)
for streaming photos and audio to TV and sound system

Contents: Apple Universal Dock, Apple Component AV Cable,

audio cable (2.5 m), component cable (3 m)

Please note: to operate an iPhone or iPod via remote control, you also need the IR Link System ZU1281

Infrared Link System (ZU1281)
for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Flats-screen mount (TX)
rotatable, suitable for VESA 200 x 200 up to 400 x 400, max. load 40 kg                                                                                    
Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE VESA 100 x 100 up to 600 x 400

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                     
ZU 1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and videos via WLAN wirelessly
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COCOON

The best home cinema
in town.
As proud as you are of your multimedia equipment, that doesn’t mean you want to look at it all the time.  

Well, with COCOON, the multifunctional media furniture from Spectral, you don’t have to. In addition to a  

dock for iPhone, iPod and iPad, COCOON offers plenty of space for integrating a wide range of sound systems.  

To connect all cables, simply remove the magnetically attached glass shelf.

COCOON Combination as room partition in snow glass with fabric flap in black, BRA1 sound system,

rotatable TV mount, docking station for iPad, wall cabinet in snow glass and choice of NCS colour

52
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COCOON

Adjustable feet made of  

polished stainless steel

Quick and easy cabling  

thanks to removable  

magnetically attached  

glass tops

Drawer element with mirrored front  

and CD/DVD storage insert

54
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COCOON56



Flower. Power.

COCOON as room partition in snow glass

with fabric flap in black, BRA1 sound system,

rotatable TV mount, docking station for iPad
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For SPECTRAL BRA1 or SCA1 sound systems

For Samsung sound systems

CO5 Technical element  CO2 Furniture element

For Bose CineMate 1SR and Lifestyle 135 sound systems

Open to everything.
Sound systems can be completely unleashed behind the technical element‘s non-transparent, fabric-covered front.  

The interior can be divided up flexibly to store sound projectors, a subwoofer and centre speaker. Thanks to the opening  

in the base of the furniture, subwoofers with down-firing function can also be operated within the cabinet.

COCOON Sound integration 59

Ci
ne

m
at

e 
1S

R 
an

d 
Li

fe
st

yl
e 

13
5 

ar
e 

re
gi

st
er

ed
 tr

ad
em

ar
ks

 o
f B

os
e.

 iP
ho

ne
, iP

od
 a

nd
 iP

ad
 a

re
 re

gi
st

er
ed

 tr
ad

em
ar

ks
 o

f A
pp

le
 In

c.



Hello iPad.
COCOON comes not only equipped with docking station for iPhone and iPod, but also one for iPads.

The original Apple Universal Dock and iPad dock including matching cables (both available as accessories)  

are located under the furniture’s magnetically attached glass top. The Apple devices are simply  

placed in the dock and are immediately connected to the television and sound system.

COCOON Docking station for iPhone, iPod and iPad

COCOON furniture element CO2 in snow glass

with docking station for iPhone and iPod

COCOON furniture element CO3 in snow glass

with docking station for iPhone and iPod

60



Hello iPad.
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The latest from
our workshop.
COCOON is now available with acid etched glasses surfaces.

The matt appearance of the glass forms an exciting  

contrast to the polished stainless steel feet.

COCOON Acid etched glass62
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Technical element

CO4

Wall cabinet

COH3

Furniture element

CO2

Wall cabinet

COH1

Technical element

CO5

Wall cabinet

COH4

Furniture element

CO3

Wall cabinet

COH2

Thanks to its modular construction, COCOON can be expanded in a variety of ways.  

Just eight elements are all you need to arrange your furniture just the way you want it.

Two times four
is infinity.

COCOON Modular construction64
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Rotatable TV mount with integrated cable runs,  

suitable for most television set models

Drawer element with mirrored front

Mirrored inner surface

66



16 10 2012Seite 1Modellübersicht Cocoon INTERN.pdf

Kastenfarbe:

Glasober�ächen: Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), Schwarz (BG), NCS-Wunschfarbe (NCS)

Schwarz

Füße: Edelstahl poliert, höhenverstellbar

Glaseinlegeböden:

Front: Möbelelemente:  lackiertes Glas
Technikelemente: Stoffbespannung

Deckplatte: lackiertes Glas, 
Möbel- /Technikelemente: magnetisch befestigt
Hängeschränke mit Front: aufgeklebt

Modelle mit Schublade müssen an
der Wand befestigt werden! (Winkel wird mitgeliefert) 

Bemerkung:

Standardmodelle (nicht kon�gurierbar)

CO1000

Belastung: max. 50kg / alle Elemente
max. 20kg / Schubladenelement
max. 15kg / Glaseinlegeboden

1x CO2L Möbelelement links
1x CO5 Technikelement mittig mit T-Halterung 
1x CO2R Möbelelement rechts
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)

CO1001

1x CO2L Möbelelement links
1x CO5 Technikelement mittig mit T-Halterung
1x CO3R Möbelelement rechts
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)

Allgemein

Modellübersicht Cocoon - Intern
Model overview Cocoon - Intern
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immer Klarglas, höhenverstellbar (Rastermaß 32mm)

- Internes Dokument -

CO1002

1x CO2R Möbelelement rechts
1x CO5 Technikelement links mit T-Halterung
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)
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Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts).
Ausnahmen: 
offener Hängeschrank COH4: 
keine Seitenverglasung möglich
Hängeschrank hochkant COH3:
Seitenverglasung immer -LR
 

Mechanismus: Möbel- /Technikelemente:  Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer
Hängeschränke: Push

Sto�front: wahlweise in Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF) oder Carbon (-CF)

wahlweise Glanz- oder Satin-Glas (-SAT)

o�ene Hängeschränke: Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)
Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung (Schwarz)
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Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts).
Ausnahmen: 
offener Hängeschrank COH4: 
keine Seitenverglasung möglich
Hängeschrank hochkant COH3:
Seitenverglasung immer -LR
 

Mechanismus: Möbel- /Technikelemente:  Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer
Hängeschränke: Push

Sto�front: wahlweise in Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF) oder Carbon (-CF)

wahlweise Glanz- oder Satin-Glas (-SAT)

o�ene Hängeschränke: Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)
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Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung (Schwarz)
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Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung (Schwarz)
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16 10 2012Seite 1Modellübersicht Cocoon INTERN.pdf

Kastenfarbe:

Glasober�ächen: Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), Schwarz (BG), NCS-Wunschfarbe (NCS)

Schwarz

Füße: Edelstahl poliert, höhenverstellbar

Glaseinlegeböden:

Front: Möbelelemente:  lackiertes Glas
Technikelemente: Stoffbespannung

Deckplatte: lackiertes Glas, 
Möbel- /Technikelemente: magnetisch befestigt
Hängeschränke mit Front: aufgeklebt

Modelle mit Schublade müssen an
der Wand befestigt werden! (Winkel wird mitgeliefert) 

Bemerkung:

Standardmodelle (nicht kon�gurierbar)

CO1000

Belastung: max. 50kg / alle Elemente
max. 20kg / Schubladenelement
max. 15kg / Glaseinlegeboden

1x CO2L Möbelelement links
1x CO5 Technikelement mittig mit T-Halterung 
1x CO2R Möbelelement rechts
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)

CO1001

1x CO2L Möbelelement links
1x CO5 Technikelement mittig mit T-Halterung
1x CO3R Möbelelement rechts
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)
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CO1002

1x CO2R Möbelelement rechts
1x CO5 Technikelement links mit T-Halterung
(Seitenverglasung links und rechts)
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Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts).
Ausnahmen: 
offener Hängeschrank COH4: 
keine Seitenverglasung möglich
Hängeschrank hochkant COH3:
Seitenverglasung immer -LR
 

Mechanismus: Möbel- /Technikelemente:  Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer
Hängeschränke: Push

Sto�front: wahlweise in Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF) oder Carbon (-CF)

wahlweise Glanz- oder Satin-Glas (-SAT)

o�ene Hängeschränke: Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)
Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung (Schwarz)
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Kastenfarbe:

Glasober�ächen: Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), Schwarz (BG), NCS-Wunschfarbe (NCS)
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Füße: Edelstahl poliert, höhenverstellbar
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Generell seitliche Verglasung an den Außenseiten.
Die Position muss angegeben werden
(-L für links, -R für rechts, -LR für links und rechts).
Ausnahmen: 
offener Hängeschrank COH4: 
keine Seitenverglasung möglich
Hängeschrank hochkant COH3:
Seitenverglasung immer -LR
 

Mechanismus: Möbel- /Technikelemente:  Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer
Hängeschränke: Push

Sto�front: wahlweise in Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF) oder Carbon (-CF)

wahlweise Glanz- oder Satin-Glas (-SAT)

o�ene Hängeschränke: Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)
Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

Subwoofer-Ausschnitt: incl. stoffbespannter Abdeckung (Schwarz)

General information

• Glass surfaces: snow (SNG), silver (SV) and black (BG), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Cabinet interior: black

• Fabric front: choice of black (BF), silver (SF) or carbon (CF)

Furniture elements have a coloured glass front, technical elements a fabric covering

• Max. load of all elements: 50 kg, drawer element: 20 kg

• Adjustable height glass shelves (spacing 32 mm), max. load of shelves: 15 kg

• Glass side panels on exterior (depending on the element‘s position)

• Feet: polished stainless steel, adjustable

• Tilt protection: models with a drawer must be mounted to the wall (bracket included)

Special edition models (not customisable)

CO1000
1 Furniture element CO2L left

1 Technical element CO5 centre

with T mount

1 Furniture element CO2R right

Surcharge for acid etched glass

CO1001
1 Furniture element CO2L left

1 Technical element CO5 centre

with T mount

1 Furniture element CO3R right

Surcharge for acid etched glass

CO1002
1 Technical element CO5 left

with T mount

1 Furniture element CO2R right

Surcharge for acid etched glass

COCOON Models and Components

Fabric-covered flap in black, silver or carbon

Open wall cabinet (COH4).

The cabinet comes with a matt coating in black (SW), white (WS) or carbon (CB).

The interior back panel is made of glass and coated in the same colour as the cabinet.  

The glass panel is also available in choice of NCS colour. The glass panel is interchangeable  

and is an inexpensive option for changing colours to suit your needs.

Mirrored inner surface
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Kon�gurierbare Lowboards

CO2 CO2 Möbelelement

Klappe, 1 Einlegeboden, Verglasung an der Außenseite
(abhängig von der Position des Elements)

Deckplatte standardmäßig ohne Kabelausschnitt bzw. -öffnung, 
wahlweise mit Kabelauschnitt an der Hinterkante 
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CO4 CO4 Technikelement
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Dimension (WxDxH) mm

Klappe, 2 Einlegeböden, Verglasung an der Außenseite
(abhängig von der Position des Elements)

Deckplatte standardmäßig ohne Kabelausschnitt bzw. -öffnung, 
wahlweise mit Kabelauschnitt an der Hinterkante
oder Kabelloch für Bedienteil von Samsung DAV 7.1 HT-C9959W 

stoffbespannte Klappe, 1 Einlegeboden, Verglasung an der Außenseite
(abhängig von der Position des Elements),
Subwooferöffnung mit stoffbespannter Abdeckung im Boden
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Deckplatte standardmäßig mit Kabelauschnitt an der Hinterkante, 
wahlweise ohne Kabelausschnitt 
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80 - 17
6

- Internes Dokument -
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Hängeschränke

COH1 COH1 Hängeschrank

1300

625 62517
2 - 10
6

90 - 15
4

30
4

373

26
8

323

mit Rahmenfront
interne Info:
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COH2 COH2 Hängeschrank
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wahlweise mit Klappe unten (-K) oder Klappe oben (-KO),
2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden

304

29
7 - 36
1

25
2 - 38
0

27
9 - 34
3

263

10
05

373

96
8

323

COH3 COH3 Hängeschrank
Hochkant mit Drehtür, wahlweise mit Tür links (-TL) oder Tür rechts (-TR),
2 Einlegeböden

Neu

Neu

COH4 COH4 Hängeschrank

wie Scala SCH37
interne Info:

373

30
4

28
4

345

Neu

wahlweise mit Klappe unten (-K) oder Klappe oben (-KO),
2 Fächer, 2 Einlegeböden

offener Hängeschrank, mit Rückwandverglasung

keine Seitenverglasung oder Deckglasplatte möglich

Kastenfarbe wahlweise in 
Schwarz (-SW), Weiß (-WS) oder Carbon (-CB)
Rückwandverglasung standardmäßig gleich wie Kastenfarbe: 
Schwarz (-BG), Weiß (-SNG) oder Carbon (-CG),
wahlweise in NCS (10% Aufpreis)

475 47517
2 - 10
6

90 - 15
4

Seitenverglasung immer -LR, unabhägig von der Position

304

284
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Single elements

COCOON can be individually assembled. Please provide a sketch.

Glass side panels are mounted on the outer sides. Please therefore indicate the required positions 

where these are to be fitted (L for left and R for right and LR for left and right).

Example: Technical element CO5 with glass side panels left and right: article number CO5-LR

CO2 Furniture element 

flap, 1 shelf in clear glass

top panel without cable cut-out (optionally available with

cable cut-out on the rear edge)

Surcharge for acid etched glass

CO3 Furniture element

flap, 2 shelves in clear glass,

top panel without cable cut-out (optionally available  

with cable cut-out on the rear edge or cable hole 

for use with Samsung® DAV 7.1 HT-C9959W)

Surcharge for acid etched glass

CO4 Technical element 

fabric-covered flap, clear glass shelf,

subwoofer cut-out in bottom,

top panel without cable cut-out (optionally  

available with cable cut-out on the rear edge)

Surcharge for acid etched glass

CO5 Technical element 

fabric-covered flap, clear glass shelf,

subwoofer cut-out in bottom,

top panel with cable cut-out (optionally available  

without cable cut-out on the rear edge)

Surcharge for acid etched glass

Wall cabinets

COH1 Wall cabinet

choice of flap at top (K) or flap at bottom (KO)

2 compartments, 2 shelves in clear glass

Surcharge for acid etched glass

COH2 Wall cabinet

choice of flap at top (K) or flap at bottom (KO)

2 compartments, 2 shelves in clear glass

Surcharge for acid etched glass

COH3 Wall cabinet 

upright, with hinged door, choice door on left (TL) or door on right (TR)

2 shelves in clear glass

Surcharge for acid etched glass

COH4 Wall cabinet

open wall cabinet with interior back panel in glass.

The cabinet comes with a matt coating in white (WS), black (SW) or carbon (CB).

The interior back panel is coated in the same colour as the cabinet.

The interior back panel is also available in a choice of NCS colours

Surcharge for acid etched glass

COCOON Models and Components68
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Zubehör

COZ20 Einbaurahmen für Soundsysteme

Soundsysteme für Technikelement CO5
BRA1 Virtual Surround Soundsystem inkl. Universal-Funkfernbedienung

Flatscreen-Halterung (T80) mit integrierter Kabelführung

Für Lowboards, drehbar, passend für VESA 200x200 bis 400x400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

250 104

370
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370

1262

14
3

907 161161 14
3

Modellübersicht Cocoon - Intern
Model overview Cocoon - Intern

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

- Internes Dokument -

360

84

65

95

70

Bose Speaker Array

COZ21
passend für Samsung Soundbar 
HT-WS1, HW-D350, HW-C450, HW-D450, HW-D570 und HW-E450

Adapter COZ21 für CO5 (Samsung)

COZ22 Adapter COZ22 für CO5 (universal)

COZ23 Adapter COZ23 für CO5 (BOSE)
passend für BOSE CineMate® 1SR
und Bose Lifestyle® 135 Speaker Array

CineMate® and Lifestyle® are registered trademarks of Bose Inc.

Universal Adapter für Centerspeaker und Soundbar

SCA1 Soundsystem inkl. Infrarot-Fernbedienung

Ist auch passend für SCA1 und Canton DM8
interne Info:

(nicht möglich bei CO2/CO4 mit iP/iP2-Vorbereitung und bei CO3/CO5 mit iP2-Vorbereitung)

Neu: Rohrdurchmesser 80mm statt 100mm 
incl. VESA400-Adapter
nicht möglich bei Hängeschränken

interne Info:

Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

COZ1

Passend für die Möbelelemente:
CO2 (max. 1 Schublade)
CO3 (max. 2 Schubladen)

468

562

380

420

19
0
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CDE6 CD-DVD-Einsatz 

für 168 SlimLine CDs,  84 CDs oder 32 DVDs
466

230 230 137 137

279

10
0

Modellübersicht Cocoon - Intern
Model overview Cocoon - Intern

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

COZ1 Schubladenelement mit Spiegelfront

- Internes Dokument -

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281

Zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

COZ11 Filzvorhang für CO2 und CO4
COZ12 Filzvorhang für CO3 und CO5 (Set, 2Stk.)

Rückwand Raumteiler für CO2 und CO4
Rückwand Raumteiler für CO3 und CO5

Rückwand für Raumteiler
COR2
COR3

Elemente mit RT-Rückwand benötigen eine Kabelöffnung im Boden (-KB).
lackiertes Glas

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPad® 2 / New iPad® Dock (iP2)

A/V Verbindungskit für iPhone® und iPod® zur Übertragung von Bild und Ton auf TV und Soundsystem
Inhalt: Apple® Universal Dock, Apple® Component AV Cable, Audiokabel (2,5 m), Component Kabel (3 m)ZU1668

Hinweis: Zur Fernsteuerung von iPhone® und iPod® benötigen Sie zusätzlich das IR-Link-System ZU1281

A/V Verbindungskit für iPad® 2 / New iPad® zur Übertragung von Bild und Ton auf TV und Soundsystem
ZU1670 Inhalt: Apple® iPad® 2 / New iPad® Dock, Apple® Component AV Cable, Audiokabel (2,5 m), Component Kabel (3 m), Apple® iPad® 10W-USB-Netzteil

Für Lowboards, Position  bei CO2 und CO4 immer mittig, bei CO3 und CO5 immer rechts

(Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone® und iPod® (iP)

1642

CDE6 CD-DVD-Einsatz SCALA/JRL

für 168 SlimLine CD‘s, 84 CD‘s oder 32 DVD‘s

SC-SL1650

seitliche Verglasung

Nachrüst-Sets:

SCG1 Seitenverglasung für SC-Modelle (Stk.)

- als Zusatzoption und auch als Extra-Artikel zum Nachrüsten erhältlich
- Die Glasplatten werden bei SPECTRAL seitlich aufgeklebt
- Nachrüsten: der Kunde klebt die seitllichen Glasplatten selbst auf
- Material: Sicherheitsglas

SCG2

Rückwandspiegel

SCG3 Rückwandspiegel für SCH1100/1650 (Stk.)

- für die Hängeschränke SCH1100 und SCH1650
- Spiegelglas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen des Spiegels von der Rückwand

468

11
2 – 80

11
6 – 14
8

Zubehör

38
0

482

380

466

230 230 137 137

279

10
0

524 x 266 x 4 mm

481,5 x 300 x 4 mm

372,5 x 300 x 4 mm

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX)

- optionaler Fußabschluss bei der Verbindung mehrerer Kästen
- Montageplatte mit Fuß
- dadurch nur 2 statt 4 Füße an den Verbindungsstellen der Kästen

für Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte (CA) 
oder 
Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte und iP-Vorbereitung (CA-iP) 
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Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

SCF1 Verbindungsfuß Set SCF1 (2 Stk.)

Schubkasteneinsatz

Seitenverglasung für SCH-Modelle (Stk.)

SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP ohne TX-Halterung

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650

Innenliegender Schubkasten mit verspiegelter Front für das 
mittlere Fach der Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP mit TX-Halterung

Schubladentiefe: 380mm

Schubladentiefe: 280mm

1642

468

11
2 – 80

11
6 – 14
8 38

0

482

280

- bei Hängeschränken nicht möglich 

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

interne Info:

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

interne Info:

wird nicht mehr im Katalog aufgeführt:

- mit versteckter Kabelführung im Rohr der Halterung (Durchmesser 60 mm) 

- mit VESA400 Adapter

Flatscreen-Halterung UK (TX-UK)

- mit zusätzlichem Kabelkanal
- für die Kabelführung von Kabeln mit Steckern, die maßlich nicht durch das Rohr passen (z.B. UK-Stecker) 

UK-Variante, nicht im Katalog dargestellt:

Drehbar, passend für VESA 200 x 200 bis 400 x 400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Universal-Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung TX

 
 Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

BRA1

SCA1

Soundsystem BRA1

Soundsystem SCA1

Soundsysteme für die Technikelemente SC1101 und SC1651

Vorbereitung für iPhone Dock (-iP) für Lowboards, für iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Sto�bespannte Klappe (-STS) für Lowboards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Kabelö�nung oben (-CA)

Position: immer rechts

Universal Adapter

SPMMOVIE Universaladapter für Flatscreen Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

passend für TX-Halterung

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) für Lowboards, drehbar, incl. VESA400 Adapter, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Flatscreen mount (TX) for low boards, rotatable, incl. VESA400 Adapter, maximum load 40 kg

Infrared link system ZU1281 for use on 4 devices when units' doors are closed

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

Sound systems for the technical elments SC1101 and SC1651

Preparation for iPhone dock (-iP) for low boards, for iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Position: always right

für Lowboards, Kabelöffnung in der Deckplatte

Position: immer mittig

Cable hole top (-CA) for low boards, cable hole in the top plate

Position: always middle

Textile covered �ap (-STS) for low boards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Universal mount for �atscreen mount suitable for TX mount

Modellübersicht Scala 
Model overview Scala

Lowboards mit Schublade und TX-Halterung haben eine Schubladentiefe von 280mm statt 380mm

low boards with drawer and TXmount have a drawer depth of 280mm instead of  380mm

(Docking Station ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Docking Station is not included in delivery)

Position bei SC1100 bis SC1651: mittig
Position bei SC1652 und SC1653: 635mm von der linken Außenkante

COZ1

Passend für die Möbelelemente:
CO2 (max. 1 Schublade)
CO3 (max. 2 Schubladen)

468

562

380

420

19
0
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CDE6 CD-DVD-Einsatz 

für 168 SlimLine CDs,  84 CDs oder 32 DVDs
466

230 230 137 137

279
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0

Modellübersicht Cocoon - Intern
Model overview Cocoon - Intern

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

COZ1 Schubladenelement mit Spiegelfront

- Internes Dokument -

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281

Zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

COZ11 Filzvorhang für CO2 und CO4
COZ12 Filzvorhang für CO3 und CO5 (Set, 2Stk.)

Rückwand Raumteiler für CO2 und CO4
Rückwand Raumteiler für CO3 und CO5

Rückwand für Raumteiler
COR2
COR3

Elemente mit RT-Rückwand benötigen eine Kabelöffnung im Boden (-KB).
lackiertes Glas

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPad® 2 / New iPad® Dock (iP2)

A/V Verbindungskit für iPhone® und iPod® zur Übertragung von Bild und Ton auf TV und Soundsystem
Inhalt: Apple® Universal Dock, Apple® Component AV Cable, Audiokabel (2,5 m), Component Kabel (3 m)ZU1668

Hinweis: Zur Fernsteuerung von iPhone® und iPod® benötigen Sie zusätzlich das IR-Link-System ZU1281

A/V Verbindungskit für iPad® 2 / New iPad® zur Übertragung von Bild und Ton auf TV und Soundsystem
ZU1670 Inhalt: Apple® iPad® 2 / New iPad® Dock, Apple® Component AV Cable, Audiokabel (2,5 m), Component Kabel (3 m), Apple® iPad® 10W-USB-Netzteil

Für Lowboards, Position  bei CO2 und CO4 immer mittig, bei CO3 und CO5 immer rechts

(Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone® und iPod® (iP)

1642

CDE6 CD-DVD-Einsatz SCALA/JRL

für 168 SlimLine CD‘s, 84 CD‘s oder 32 DVD‘s

SC-SL1650

seitliche Verglasung

Nachrüst-Sets:

SCG1 Seitenverglasung für SC-Modelle (Stk.)

- als Zusatzoption und auch als Extra-Artikel zum Nachrüsten erhältlich
- Die Glasplatten werden bei SPECTRAL seitlich aufgeklebt
- Nachrüsten: der Kunde klebt die seitllichen Glasplatten selbst auf
- Material: Sicherheitsglas

SCG2

Rückwandspiegel

SCG3 Rückwandspiegel für SCH1100/1650 (Stk.)

- für die Hängeschränke SCH1100 und SCH1650
- Spiegelglas wird mit Klettverschluss innen an der Rückwand befestigt
- mit Lasche zum einfachen Lösen des Spiegels von der Rückwand

468
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8

Zubehör

38
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279

10
0

524 x 266 x 4 mm

481,5 x 300 x 4 mm

372,5 x 300 x 4 mm

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX)

- optionaler Fußabschluss bei der Verbindung mehrerer Kästen
- Montageplatte mit Fuß
- dadurch nur 2 statt 4 Füße an den Verbindungsstellen der Kästen

für Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte (CA) 
oder 
Lowboards mit Kabelöffnung oben in der Deckplatte und iP-Vorbereitung (CA-iP) 
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Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

SCF1 Verbindungsfuß Set SCF1 (2 Stk.)

Schubkasteneinsatz

Seitenverglasung für SCH-Modelle (Stk.)

SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP ohne TX-Halterung

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650

Innenliegender Schubkasten mit verspiegelter Front für das 
mittlere Fach der Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP

Schubkasteneinsatz SC-SL1650-2

für Lowboards SC1650 und SC1650-SP mit TX-Halterung

Schubladentiefe: 380mm

Schubladentiefe: 280mm

1642

468
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8 38
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280

- bei Hängeschränken nicht möglich 

- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Scala - Intern
Model overview Scala - Intern

interne Info:

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

interne Info:

wird nicht mehr im Katalog aufgeführt:

- mit versteckter Kabelführung im Rohr der Halterung (Durchmesser 60 mm) 

- mit VESA400 Adapter

Flatscreen-Halterung UK (TX-UK)

- mit zusätzlichem Kabelkanal
- für die Kabelführung von Kabeln mit Steckern, die maßlich nicht durch das Rohr passen (z.B. UK-Stecker) 

UK-Variante, nicht im Katalog dargestellt:

Drehbar, passend für VESA 200 x 200 bis 400 x 400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Universal-Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung TX

 
 Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

BRA1

SCA1

Soundsystem BRA1

Soundsystem SCA1

Soundsysteme für die Technikelemente SC1101 und SC1651

Vorbereitung für iPhone Dock (-iP) für Lowboards, für iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Sto�bespannte Klappe (-STS) für Lowboards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Kabelö�nung oben (-CA)

Position: immer rechts

Universal Adapter

SPMMOVIE Universaladapter für Flatscreen Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

passend für TX-Halterung

Flatscreen-Halterung (TX) für Lowboards, drehbar, incl. VESA400 Adapter, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Flatscreen mount (TX) for low boards, rotatable, incl. VESA400 Adapter, maximum load 40 kg

Infrared link system ZU1281 for use on 4 devices when units' doors are closed

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

Sound systems for the technical elments SC1101 and SC1651

Preparation for iPhone dock (-iP) for low boards, for iPhone/iPod Docking Station

Position: always right

für Lowboards, Kabelöffnung in der Deckplatte

Position: immer mittig

Cable hole top (-CA) for low boards, cable hole in the top plate

Position: always middle

Textile covered �ap (-STS) for low boards SC1100/SC1100-SP/SC1650/SC1650-SP

Universal mount for �atscreen mount suitable for TX mount

Modellübersicht Scala 
Model overview Scala

Lowboards mit Schublade und TX-Halterung haben eine Schubladentiefe von 280mm statt 380mm

low boards with drawer and TXmount have a drawer depth of 280mm instead of  380mm

(Docking Station ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Docking Station is not included in delivery)

Position bei SC1100 bis SC1651: mittig
Position bei SC1652 und SC1653: 635mm von der linken Außenkante

Accessories

Sound systems for CO5 technical element                                   
BRA1 Virtual surround sound system with universal remote control                                                                                     
SCA1 Sound system with infrared remote control                       

COZ20 Fitting frame for sound systems

Adapter for sound systems for technical element CO5                   
COZ21 Adapter for Samsung HT-WS1, HW-D350, HW-C450, HW-D450, HW-D570, HW-E450 soundbars 

COZ22 universal adapter, max. speaker dimensions (D x H) 70 mm x 95 mm                                                                                  
COZ23 adapter for Bose CineMate 1 SR and Bose Lifestyle 135 speaker arrays

TV mount (T80) with integrated cable runs
rotatable, 90 degree rotation, maximum load 40 kg

(not available for CO2/CO4 with iP/iP2 dock and CO3/CO5 with iP2 dock)

fits for VESA 200 x 200 up to 400 x 400

Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE VESA 100 x 100 up to 600 x 400

Docking station for iPhone and iPod (iP)
Docking station for iPad (iP2)
For low boards, position for CO2 and CO4 is centre, for CO3 and CO5 on right

(dock not included in delivery)

A/V connection kit for iPhone and iPod for streaming photos and audio to TV and sound system

ZU1668   Contents: Apple Universal Dock, Apple Component AV Cable, audio cable (2.5 m),  

component cable (3 m)

Please note: to operate an iPhone or iPod via remote control, you also need the IR Link System ZU1281

A/V connection kit for iPad for streaming photos and audio to TV and sound system

ZU1670  Contents: Apple iPad Dock (for iPad 2 and later), Apple Component AV Cable,  

audio cable (2.5 m), component cable (3 m), Apple iPad 10-W-USB PSU

CDE6 CD/DVD storage insert 
for 168 slimline CDs, 84 CDs or 32 DVDs

Drawer element with mirrored front (COZ1)
Suitable for furniture elements CO2 (max. 1 drawer) 

and CO3 (max. 2 drawers)

inner dimensions of drawer (D x W) 380 mm x 468 mm

Infrared Link System (ZU1281)
for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly                   
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                 
ZU 1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and videos via WLAN wirelessly

COZ11 felt curtain for CO2 and CO4
COZ12 felt curtain for CO3 and CO5 (set, 2 pcs.)

COR2 back panel room partition for CO2 and CO4                       Surcharge for acid etched glass

COR3 Back panel room partition for CO3 and CO5                       Surcharge for acid etched glass

Subwoofer opening (SP) in bottom for CO2/CO3 with fabric covering

Fabric-covered flap for  CO2/CO3 (STS) in black, silver or carbon

Cable opening in bottom (KB) for CO2-CO5
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BRICK7070



Simplify your 
living room.
Tidy up your life with BRICK, the world’s first TV furniture with sound system 

in the base. The virtual surround sound system is concealed in the unit and 

offers impressive sound with no intrusive speakers and visible cables in plain 

sight. Even audio and video equipment disappear in the generous space 

behind the brilliant and shiny glass front.

71
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Typical of BRICK is the recessed base which makes the furniture  

appear to levitate. In addition to a standard base in black, there is 

also an elegant mirrored base. A range of sound bases offer an extra  

acoustic highlight with fabric covering for storing sound systems.

What BRICK wears underneath.

BRICK Base variants72



73



74



Sound bases for SPECTRAL BRA1 sound system

Sound base BRS6/BRS7 for Bose CineMate 1SR, GS  

and Bose 3·2·1 GS, GSX and Lifestyle 135 speaker arrays

Sound base BRS4/BRS5 for Bose CineMate 1SR, GS and Bose 3·2·1 GS, GSX 

and Lifestyle 135 speaker arrays and Acoustimass Module

The sound base from BRICK offers space for

different sound systems. Thanks to the black

fabric covering, speakers disappear

entirely beneath the furniture.

Sound, that will knock
you off your pedestal.
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BRICK76



Simply plug and play.
BRICK is also available with a docking station for iPhone and iPod. 

Simply place your device in the dock and you can stream movies 

and music directly to your TV and sound system. Your iPhone or  

iPod is also charged in the process.
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More than 2,000 colours, three different widths, five different heights, as well as 

a variety of combinations of drawers and flaps. BRICK has the right solution for 

whatever your needs may be, BRICK doesn’t skimp on the extras: the rotatable  

TV mount and the drawer insert for CDs/DVDs are reliable and very popular.

BRICK at a glance.

BRICK78



BRICK BR1503-SL in snow glass with  

glass side panels, rotatable TV mount

and 3 drawer inserts for CDs/DVDs

BRICK BR2000 in snow glass

with glass side panels and docking  

stations for iPhones and iPods
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Rotatable TV mount (T80) with integrated cable runs

Indirect multi-colour LED illumination

BRICK Models and Components80
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Modelle mit 120 cm Breite

BR1200 mit Klappe

BR1201 mit Klappe

BR1202 oben Klappe

BR1203

BR1203-SL oben Klappe

unten Schublade

BR1202-SL oben Klappe

unten Schublade

unten Klappe

oben Klappe

unten Klappe

mit Glas-Einlegeböden
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Modellübersicht Brick - Intern
Model overview Brick - Intern

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

- Internes Dokument -

Kastenfarbe:

Deckplatte:

Glaseinlegeböden:

Fronten:

Schwarz

Klarglas, Sicherheitsglas, höhenverstellbar (Rastermaß 32mm)

lackiertes Glas

lackiertes Glas, aufgeklebt

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Allgemein

Modelle mit Schublade müssen an der Wand 
befestigt werden! (Winkel wird mitgeliefert) 

Kippsicherung:

Mechanismus: Zugöffnung; Klappen haben Gasdämpfer

Belastbarkeit: Deckplatte: max. 60 kg
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General information

• Glass surfaces: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Cabinet colour: black

• Max. load of top panel: 60 kg

• Adjustable glass shelves (spacing 32 mm),  max. load of glass shelves: 15 kg

• Max. load of drawers: max. 20 kg per drawer compartment

• Tilt protection: models with a drawer must be mounted to the wall (bracket included)

Models with 120 cm width

BR1200
with flap

BR1201
with flap

and glass shelves

BR1202
with flap at the top and bottom

BR1202-SL
similar to BR1202, with flap at the top 

and drawer (SL) at the bottom

BR1203
with flap at the top and bottom

BR1203-SL
similar to BR1203, with flap at the top 

and drawer (SL) at the bottom
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Modelle mit 150 cm Breite

Models with 150 cm width

BR1500
with flap

BR1501
with flap

and glass shelves

BR1502
with flap at the top and bottom

BR1502-SL
similar to BR1502-SL, with flap at the top 

and drawer (SL) at the bottom

BR1503
with flap at the top and bottom

BR1503-SL
similar to BR1503, with flap at the top 

and drawer (SL) at the bottom

Models with 200 cm width

BR2000
left/right: flap

and glass shelves

lower centre: drawer

BR2001
left/right: flap

and glass shelves

BR2001-SL
left: flap

right: drawer

and glass shelves

BRICK Models and Components82



Seite 3

Sockelverspiegelung

Zubehör

BRS10
BRS11
BRS12

für alle Modelle mit 1200 mm

für alle Modelle mit 1500 mm

für alle Modelle mit 2000 mm

Der Sockel ist mit poliertem Hochglanz Edelstahlblech verkleidet.

Dieses kann gleich mitbestellt oder auch nachgerüstet werden.

Seitenverglasung

Dieses kann gleich mitbestellt oder auch nachgerüstet werden.

BRG180
BRG230
BRG300

für Kastenhöhe 180 mm

für Kastenhöhe 230mm

für Kastenhöhe 300mm

Paar pro Kastenelement

Multi-Colour-LED-Beleuchtung

Die Unterkante und die Fuge können mit fernbedienbaren Multicolor-LED-Leisten indirekt beleuchtet werden.

LED835
LED1180BR
LED8352

LED Element 835 mm (Stk.) für Modelle mit 120 cm Breite

LED Element 1180 mm (Stk.) für Modelle mit 150 cm Breite

LED Element 835 mm (2 Stk.) für Modelle mit 200 cm Breite

Die LED-Beleuchtung kann alle Farben erzeugen und ist dimmbar.

ZU1411 Controller-Set inkl. Fernbedienung (zusammen mit ZU1281 notwendig zur Ansteuerung)

Controller: für max. 6 LED Elemente, max.100 Watt

ZU1281 Infrarot-Link-System zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

CD/DVD-Einsatz für Schubladen

CDE4 für Modelle mit 120 cm Breite

CDE5

1180 mm

P = ca. 16 Watt
835 mm

P = ca. 12 Watt 835 mm

P = ca. 12 Watt

835 mm

P = ca.  12Watt

für Modelle mit 150 cm und 200 cm Breite

480 SlimLine / 240 CDs / 64 DVDs pro Setzkasten

240 SlimLine / 120 CDs / 54 DVDs pro Setzkasten

(passt nicht in die mittigen Schubladen von BR2000)

212 212

429

127 127 127 127

516

10
0

212 212

429

137 137 137

418

10
0
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Kastenhöhe mind. 230 mm

Infrarot-Link-System (ZU1281)
Zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

Flatscreen-Halterung (T80) mit integrierter Kabelführung

Drehbar, passend für VESA 200x200 bis 400x400, max. Belastbarkeit 40 kg

Neu: Rohrdurchmesser 80mm statt 100mm 
incl. VESA400-Adapter

interne Info:

Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE für Flatscreen-Halterung

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

Accessories

Glass side panels (per pair)                                                    
BRG180 for cabinets with a height of 180 mm                          
BRG230 for cabinets with a height of 230 mm                           
BRG300 for cabinets with a height of 300 mm

Mirrored base                                                                           
BRS10 for all models with a width of 1200 mm                           
BRS11 for all models with a width of 1500 mm                            
BRS12 for all models with a width of 2000 mm

Multi-colour LED illumination                                              
LED835 LED element 835 mm (1 pc) for models with a width of 1200 mm

LED1180BR LED element 1180 mm (1 pc) for models with a width of 1500 mm                                                                             
LED8352 LED element 835 mm (2 pcs) for models with a width of 2000 mm                                                                               
ZU1411 controller set with remote control (required with  ZU1281 for operation)                                                                
ZU1281 infrared link system for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

CD/DVD storage insert for drawers (cabinet height at least 230 mm)                                                                                      
CDE4 for BR1203-SL bottom (for 480 slim-line CDs, 240 CDs or 64 DVDs)                                                                                      
CDE5 for BR1503-SL bottom and BR2001-SL (for 240 slim-line CDs, 120 CDs or 54 DVDs)

TV mount (T80) with integrated cable runs
rotatable, 90 degree rotation, maximum load 40 kg

fits for VESA 200 x 200 up to 400 x 400

Universal Adapter SPMMOVIE VESA 100 x 100 up to 600 x 400

Infrared Link System (ZU1281)
for operating 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

BRA1 Virtual surround sound system with sound base and universal remote

Base dimensions for models with a width of 1200 mm: 405 mm x 941 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)

Base dimensions for models with a width of 1500 mm: 405 mm x 1099 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)

Base dimensions for models with a width of 2000 mm: 405 mm x 1599 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)

Sound base for Bose home entertainment systems
(Subwoofer cannot be stored in base for BRS4 and BRS5)               
BRS4 for models with a width of 1200 and 1500 mm, dimensions of base: 405 mm x 1099 mm x 270 mm (D x W x H)                        
BRS5 for models with a width of 2000 mm, dimensions of base: 405 mm x 1599 mm x 270 mm (D x W x H)

variation with low base (space for subwoofer in base not possible)     
BRS6 for models with a width of 1200 and 1500 mm, dimensions of base: 405 mm x 1099 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)                      
BRS7 for models with a width of 2000 mm, dimensions of base: 405 mm x 1599 mm x 173 mm (D x W x H)

with mounting plates for GEMSTONE speaker arrays, with fabric covering in black,

Sound system not included in delivery

Docking station for iPhone and iPod (iP)
Position on right (dock not included in delivery)

A/V connection kit for iPhone and iPod (ZU1668)
for streaming photos and audio to TV and sound system

Contents: Apple Universal Dock, Apple Component AV Cable, audio cable (2.5 m), component cable (3 m)

Please note: to operate an iPhone or iPod via remote control, you also need the IR Link System ZU1281

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly                 
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                 
ZU 1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and videos via WLAN wirelessly

Additional drawer
Instead of a flap (standard) a drawer can also be fitted

A CD/DVD storage insert is also possible for cabinets with a height of more than 230 mm.

(Please provide a sketch and indicate the desired position. Anti-tipping device required)
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CLOSED84



With CLOSED and just the right music, you can  

transform your living room into a concert hall.  

The virtual surround system integrated in the furniture 

provides such an impressive sound experience typically 

produced by only conventional large tower speakers. 

CLOSED is extremely flexible, meaning you can arrange  

the individual elements exactly the way you want to.

Time for a 
private concert.

CLOSED CL4562 in snow glass with  

CLA1 sound system and rotatable TV mount

85



CLOSED Models

CLOSED CL1253 in snow glass

with rotatable TV mount

CLOSED CL563 in aluminium

with CD/DVD storage insert

86



CLOSED CL1567 in aluminium with top panel in black glass

with rotatable TV mount and CLP3 centre speaker

CLOSED CL1567 in aluminium with top panel in black glass

and rotatable TV mount

CLOSED CL1552 in aluminium with top panel in black glass

and rotatable TV mount

87



CLOSED Models and Components

CLOSED CL341 in black glass with top panel in black glass

CLOSED CL342 in white glass with top panel in black glass

CLOSED CL340 in choice of NCS colour

88
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General information

• Glass top colours: clear (KG), matt (MG), black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Front colours: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), aluminium (AL), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge) 

• Cabinet colour: black

• Cabinet style: flap (standard), drawer (SL) optional 

• Max. load of top panel: 80 kg (CL341: 60 kg, CL340 and CL342: 40 kg)

• Max. load of glass shelves: 20 kg

Standard models

CL553

CL563

CL1050

CL1053

CL1253

Aluminium feet 

with felt glides

Rotatable TV mount (T) 

with integrated cable runs

Quick connection of Components 

and good ventilation thanks to 

detachable, magnetically attached 

back panels
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für Modelle mit 1200mm und 1205mm Breite, Kastenhöhe 230mm

212 212
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127 127 127 127

516

10
0
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Standard models

CL1552
open central compartment 

with continuous glass panels

CL1553
open central compartment 

with continuous glass panels

CL1556
open central compartment 

with continuous glass panels

CL1563

CL1566

CL1567
upper central compartment open

CL1580

CL4562
with CLA1 active virtual surround  

sound system (CLA1)

CLOSED Models and Components90
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 Bild Artikel-Nr. Beschreibung Maße (BxTxH) Preis
 

Allgemein

CL340

 
 Standardfarben Fronten:

  

Standardfarben Gläser: KG, MG, BG, SNG, SV

CL341

520 1200

520

CL342

74
0

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

1200

19
7

19
7

40kg

  Sonderfarben Gläser/Fronten: NCS     
Kastenfarbe:

100-770

10
0-

51
2

+
/-

 1
50

 

 1200

19
7 43

0

16
0

92
0

23
0

16
0
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 BG, SNG, SV, AL

         
Schwarz

40kg

23
0

Maximale Belastung: CL5xx, CL10xx, CL12xx, CL15xx, CL4562:

CL340, CL342:

CL341:

80 kg 

60 kg 

40 kg 

520

TV-Halterungen T-Halterung für alle Modelle (außer CL1580
und CL3xx)

Loewe-Adapter (auf Anfrage)

Soundsysteme CLA1, Aktives Virtual Surround System

CLP3, Passiver Center Speaker

Schubladen für Modelle CL5xx, CL10xx, CL15xx (Stk.)
für Modelle CL12xx, CL3xx (Stk.)

Kon�gurator

Kasten 500x130mm

Kasten 500x180mm

Kasten 500x230mm

Kasten 1200x130mm

Kasten 1200x180mm

Kasten 1200x230mm

Kästen: Glasplatten: Glasplatte 505mm Breite

Glasplatte 1005mm Breite

Glasplatte 1205mm Breite

Glasplatte 1505mm Breite

Modelle

EXTRAS:

CD/DVD-Einsatz CDE1 und CDE4

Set-up-Elemente

23
0

TV-Halterungen nicht möglich bei Setup-Elementen

bei Modellen mit 1505mm Breite kann das Mittelteil auch durchgängig offen sein, d.h. ohne Zwischenboden

IR-Link (ZU1281)

Bluetooth Adapter (ZU1756)

Apple-TV (ZU1755)
Neu
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IR-Link (ZU1281)

Bluetooth Adapter (ZU1756)

Apple-TV (ZU1755)
Neu

Standard models

CL340
with rotatable TV mount with 

integrated cable runs, 90 degree rotation, 

maximum load 40 kg, wheels

CL341
with cable runs, wheels

CL342
rotatable TV mount with 

integrated cable runs included, 90 degree rotation,  

maximum load 40 kg, wheels

Modular elements

CLOSED can be individually assembled. Simply combine the cabinet elements.

Please provide a sketch indicating the desired positions of the single elements.

Accessories

TV mount with integrated cable runs 
T (rotatable): 90 degree rotation, maximum load 40 kg, for all models (except CL340, CL341, CL342, CL1580)

Sound systems
CLA1 Active virtual surround sound system with universal remote control

CLP3 Passive centre speakers

Drawers
for models with a width of 505 mm, 1005 mm or 1505 mm (1 pc)

for models with a width of 1200 mm and 1205 mm (1 pc)

CD/DVD storage insert for drawers with a height of 230 mm       
CDE1 for models with a width of 505 mm and 1505 mm

(for 120 CDs or 48 DVDs)                                                          
CDE4 for models with a width of 1200 mm and 1205 mm 

(for 480 slim-line CDs, 240 CDs or 64 DVDs)

Infrared link system (ZU1281)
for operating up to 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Set-up elements (height 225 mm, clearance 213 mm)            
ZE104 for models with a width of 1005 mm                               
ZE124 for models with a width of 1205 mm                                  
ZE147 for models with a width of 1505 mm (except CL1580)

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly                  
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                 
ZU 1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and videos via WLAN wirelessly

Glass top
505 mm width

1005 mm width

1205 mm width

1505 mm width

Cabinet unit
500 x 130 mm

500 x 180 mm

500 x 230 mm

Cabinet unit
1200 x 130 mm

1200 x 180 mm

1200 x 230 mm
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COCKPIT

COCKPIT is the elegant end table range with a docking station 

for iPhones and iPods. Now you can have the control centre  

for your photos, music and videos directly next to your sofa. 

The Apple Dock is concealed under the glass top, and the 

CP03 model even stores an entire subwoofer.

Dock
the table.
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There’s no 
substitute for
Storage Space.
The COCKPIT CP03 model is not just a control centre and Storage 

Space in your living room. It hides bulky front-firing and down-firing 

subwoofers inside the cabinet. The adjustable glass shelf offers 

enough space for your devices, magazines and odds and ends.

COCKPIT Models94



COCKPIT CP03 in snow glass

with fabric-covered door in silver

with docking station for iPhone and iPod

and space for front-firing and down-firing subwoofer.

max. size of subwoofer: 390 x 375 x 400 mm (D x W x H)

Fabric-covered doors in black

Fabric-covered doors in carbon

iPhone rotatable in all directions thanks to magnetically attached glass panels (CP02 and CP03)
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COCKPIT CP01 in snow glass

COCKPIT CP02 in snow glass

with drawer

COCKPIT Models and Components96
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- Internes Dokument -

Modellübersicht Cockpit - Intern
Model overview Cockpit - Intern 

Cockpit CP01

Cockpit CP02

Deckglasplatte fest verklebt

Allgemein

Kastenfarbe: Schwarz

Glasoberflächen: Schwarz (BG), Snow (SNG), Silver (SV), NCS

Deckplatte: lackiertes Glas, generell mit iPhone Ausschnitt Mechanismus: Push

Fuß: Stahlplatte mit aufgeklebter lackierter Glasplatte  
(gleiche Glasfarbe wie Deckplatte)
+  Alurohr (D=30mm)

Seitenverglasung: generell seitliche Verglasung an 
den Außenseiten (LR)

Modelle

Schublade, Push to open

Cockpit CP03

Stoffbespannte Drehtüre, Push to open

Farben stoffbespannte Drehtüre: Schwarz (-BF), Silber (-SF), Carbon (-CF)

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

Dimension (WxDxH) mm

Bild

Image

Artikel-Nr.

Article-No.

Bezeichnung

Discription Dimension (WxDxH) mm

Dimension (BxTxH) mm

CP01

CP02

CP03

Deckglasplatte magnetisch befestigt

Deckglasplatte magnetisch befestigt

Passend für diverse Subwoofer
(z.B. von Samsung, Bose, Loewe)

Glasfachboden höhenverstellbar

Subwooferausschnitt im Boden

50
0

50
0

360 360

400 400

400 400

360 360

300 28060

versteckte Kabelführung durch den Fuß

versteckte Kabelführung durch den Fuß

Kabelöffnung im Boden

450

Ø250

69 - 13
3

33
2 - 26
8

409

450

47
5

40
7

396

10kg

10kg

5kg

50kg

iPhone®, iPod® and iPad® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Zur Steuerung der iPhone®/iPod® Dockingstation 
über die Fernbedienung wird das Infrarot-Link-System 
ZU1281 benötigt

Hinweis:

Zubehör

Infrarot-Link-System ZU1281 zur Bedienung von 4 Geräten bei geschlossener Möbelklappe

12
5

Inhalt: Apple® Universal Dock, USB-Ladekabel 3m Schwarz für iPhone®/iPod®

(Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

(Dock nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone®/iPod® 

Einsatz für iPhone®/iPod® in vier Richtungen drehbar

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone®/iPod® 

Einsteckmöglichkeit für iPhone®/iPod® 

Anschluss-Kit 1 für iPhone®/iPod®

ZU1752

zum Laden von iPhone®/iPod® 

Adapter für kabellose Bild- und Tonübertragung

Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter für kabellose Musikübertragung via Bluetooth

Apple-TV für kabellose Musik-, Bild- und Videoübertragung via WLANZU1755

ZU1756
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ZU1756

General information

• Glass surfaces: black (BG), snow (SNG), silver (SV), choice of NCS colour (10% surcharge)

• Cabinet interior: black

• Top panel: slot for iPhone dock as standard

• Glass side panels

• Fabric-covered hinged doors: black (BF), silver (SF), carbon (CF)

• Base: lacquered glass panel + aluminium tube (D = 30 mm)

The infrared link system ZU1281 is required to control the iPhone/iPod docking station

Models

CP01
Glass top 

Hidden cable runs through the base

Docking station for iPhone/iPod

(Dock not included in delivery)

CP02
Drawer, push to open

Glass top magnetically attached

Hidden cable runs through the base

Docking station for iPhone/iPod

Use for iPhone/iPod rotatable in four directions

(Dock not included in delivery)

CP03
Fabric-covered hinged doors, push to open

Glass top magnetically attached

Subwoofer cut-out in bottom

Adjustable glass shelf

Cable opening in bottom

Docking station for iPhone/iPod

Use for iPhone/iPod rotatable in four directions

(Dock not included in delivery)

Suitable for a range of subwoofers (e.g. by Samsung, Bose, Loewe)

Max. size of subwoofer: 390 x 375 x 400 mm (D x W x H)

Accessories

Infrared link system (ZU1281)                                                    
for operating up to 4 devices when unit’s flap is closed

Connection Kit 1 for iPhone/iPod (ZU1752)
for charging iPhone/iPod

Contents: Apple Universal Dock, USB charger cable 3 m black for iPhone/iPod

Adapter for streaming photos and audio wirelessly                   
ZU 1756 Advance Acoustic Bluetooth Adapter for streaming music via Bluetooth wirelessly                                                                 
ZU 1755 Apple TV for streaming music, photos and videos via WLAN wirelessly
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CATENACATENA

Optional: panel/base 

with indirect LED illumination

Wall panel with TV mount 

and integrated cable runs

Integrated virtual surround 

sound system CLA1

Anything planned  
for today?
CATENA is the individually tailored home cinema and lounge furniture by Spectral. With cabinets in various 

widths, heights and depths. With flaps, doors or drawers. With high-quality sofa upholstery for lounge areas.

With a variety of mounting solutions for flat-screen televisions. And with an integrated virtual surround  

sound system for impressive sound – without visible cables, intrusive speakers, subwoofer and receiver.
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Cabinets in a variety of widths and heights.

High-quality flap mechanism ensures soft 

opening and closing. Variation: drawer with 

high-quality soft closing mechanism

Base or wall mounting

Wall cabinets with doors 

in various styles and 

high-quality flap mechanism

CATENA IS AVAILABLE FROM AUTHORISED CATENA PARTNERS 99



CATENA is a lot more than just smart television furniture. Its wide selection of cabinets 

enables you to create entire living and office spaces. Whether bench, room partition or 

as seen here, a wall unit.  with CATENA your possibilities are virtually limitless.

From svelte to shelf.

CATENA Installation Options100



Integrated virtual surround 

sound system CLA2

Rotatable 

TV mount
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CATENA Corner Solutions

Think outside the box.
CATENA is the perfectly conceived individually tailored furniture that offers endless design possibilities.

With the help of the L, T and X elements, the furniture can be expanded every which way and can be positioned in the 

centre of the room thanks to back panels made of glass. Premium leather covers make them perfect for sitting on.

L element

X element

T element

Premium

leather cushions

Use as a  room partition

 thanks to back panels made of glass

Cushions made of

premium leather
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Integrated virtual surround 

sound system CLA2
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You have a choice of a one-piece (CTA1) or a four-piece system (CTA2)  

with a proportionately bigger soundstage.

The most beautiful aspect of CATENA is everything that you do not see. The fabric-covered fronts conceal a virtual surround system for impressive home  

cinema sound. Even the cables disappear in the furniture. Horizontal cable holes between the cabinet units allow technical equipment to be neatly 

cabled together. There is even room for power strips behind the furniture. Curtains serve as a screen (from the front) and dust protection (from the back). 

Compartments without technical equipment have covers to prevent a view of the inside.

The inner beauty of CATENA.

Rotatable TV mount

with integrated cable runs,

space for power sockets and

horizontal cable holes for  

easy cabling between

technical equipment

Curtain to conceal the

unsightly cable chaos  

behind devices

CATENA Technology Integration104



Thanks to the fabric-covered flaps, front speakers and subwoofers can be 

concealed in the furniture and operated from there. Another benefit of the 

fabric-covered flaps: All technical devices with increased heat generation 

such as media servers or game consoles or Blu-ray players won‘t overheat.
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In addition to the standard glass tops, premium leather seat cushions made of soft, robust genuine leather, are available for CATENA.

Transforming the furniture into an elegant, comfortable bench for your living room, office or lounge areas.

First a great sitting experience.

High-quality leather seat cover

CATENA Leather seat covers106



Lights out, drawer open, projector on, let the movie start rolling – that’s all it takes to transform CATENA into a captivating  

home cinema experience. The multi-coloured LED illumination creates a special ambiance, with the infrared remote control included,  

you can choose a colour to suit your mood or set a fascinating programme of colour changes.

Along with the colours you can also bring up a pleasant white light. The brightness is adjustable.

Followed by a great cinema experience.

Indirect illumination 
with remote-controlled multi-coloured LED strips

Projector drawer
for the Hitachi® CP-AW250NM, CP-A221NM,  

CP-AW251NM and CP-A301NM ultra wide angle 

projectors. For a home cinema experience 

without the hassle of installing a projector  

and laying metres of expensive cables.

Integrated virtual surround 
sound system CTA2
for impressive sound 

without intrusive speakers 

and visible cables.
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CATENACATENA Projector solutions108



Mobile projector trolley with active sound system

for use in different rooms

Impress your business partners and friends – with the integrated CATENA projector drawer.

Stowed out of sight and in the furniture, the projector is ready for use in a few seconds 

just by pulling out the drawer. Combined with an integrated sound system, CATENA is  

transformed into an elegant complete solution for training rooms, conference rooms and 

offices with no complex installation of speakers or projectors needed.

Top drawer 
presentations.
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CATENA

There are a host of practical elements for hanging files, CDs, DVDs, keys, pens, mobile telephones,  

coffee capsules and bottles available for CATENA to bring order to your home or office.

Everything in order?

CATENA Drawer inserts110
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With our “CATENA Planning“ brochure, you can design your  

own CATENA system step by step. The brochure is available 

as a PDF from www.spectral.eu or from your nearest  

authorised CATENA partner. They can even help you  

configure your furniture on a computer,  

using the CATENA 3D planning software.

So that you
can plan better.

Planning made simple thanks to 
the CATENA planning software 

at your local retailer.

CATENA planning 113



Premium quality and sturdy materials
We use only the best materials, fittings and dampers. All connecting  

elements are made from solid aluminium. The stainless steel used  

receives a high gloss polish, aluminium is polished and sealed.

Scratch-resistant and long-lasting
The coloured glass surfaces by SPECTRAL are considerably brighter, 

more scratch-resistant and much easier to look after in contrast to  

the lacquered surfaces of other furniture manufacturers.

Made in Germany
While more and more furniture manufacturers are moving production to the Far 

East, at SPECTRAL we’re remaining faithful to our roots. By having our works in 

Pleidelsheim near Stuttgart, we have made a clear commitment to a production 

site in Germany. A decision from which not just our staff benefit, but also you 

as valued customer as well. Only in doing so can we uphold our high quality 

standards and turn your wishes into reality today and in the future.

Quality
you can touch.

SPECTRAL quality114



Scratch-resistant and long-lasting
The coloured glass surfaces by SPECTRAL are considerably brighter, 

more scratch-resistant and much easier to look after in contrast to  

the lacquered surfaces of other furniture manufacturers.

The SPECTRAL showrooms
Visit our showrooms in Germany and the Netherlands and experience the perfect  

harmonisation of elegant interior design and breath-taking home cinema.

Current visiting hours can be found at www.spectral.eu

SPECTRAL showrooms 115



SPECTRAL colours

Standard colours for glass
The standard colours of SPECTRAL furniture are silver (SV),

snow (SNG) and black (BG). Choice of NCS colour and

acid etched glass for COCOON furniture available at  

an additional charge.

Glass surfaces in over 2,000 colours
The coloured glass surfaces by SPECTRAL are considerably 

brighter, more scratch-resistant and much easier to look  

after in contrast to the lacquered surfaces of other furniture  

manufacturers. COCOON is also available with acid etched 

glass. You can choose from three standard colours and over 

2,000 NCS colours with the help of a colour fan. You can order 

a glass colour sample from an authorised dealer for a small 

fee. This cost for one sample can then be credited towards 

your furniture purchase.

Natural variations
Glass is a product made from natural resources and is subject 

to variations in the production process. Colour hues may vary

due to the glasses individual colour, the thickness of the glass 

and the lighting conditions. As a result of the production  

process, the colour delivered may slightly differ from the  

sample. Colours may differ for subsequent deliveries of  

glass surfaces depending on the batch.

Colours for fabric fronts
The covers for fabric flaps and sound covers are available  

in three colours: black (BF), silver (SF) and carbon (CF).  

The covers for fabric flaps and sound covers for BRICK and CATENA 

are only available in black (BF).

Colour
your World.
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Special thanks to
Angela and Carsten Gieck for the fantastic location

Michael Köckritz and the team at ramp for the inspiration

Tanja Hordes for the lovely motifs

Steffen Jahn for his stunning photos

Herbert Strobel at Schauwerk for the impressive styling

Technical changes, differences in colour  

due to printing and errors excepted.

1. Circulation

SPECTRAL Audio Möbel GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Str. 1–5, 74385 Pleidelsheim

Telephone: +49 7144 88418-80, Fax: +49 7144 88418-40

Email: info@spectral.eu
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